
Plasterers Local 300 
4495 Stoneridge Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588 

Phone: 510-430-9492 Fax: 510-430-9183 

opcmialocal300.org 

 
 

The following are nationally recognized holidays covered by this Agreement: New 
Year’s Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day, Memorial Day, Independence 
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, the Friday following Thanksgiving Day and Christmas 
Day. If any of the above holidays fall on Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be observed as 
the holiday. If any of the above holidays fall on Sunday, the Monday following shall be 
observed as the holiday. 

 

 

2025 
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 
 
New Year’s Day  Wednesday  January 1, 2025 
   
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday  January 20, 2025 
 
Presidents Day   *Friday  February 14, 2025 

           Monday  February 17, 2025 

             
Memorial Day *Friday  May 23, 2025 
 Monday  May 26, 2025 
 
Independence Day Friday   July 4, 2025 
 
Labor Day *Friday  August 29, 2025 
 Monday  September 1, 2025 
 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday  November 27, 2025 
 Friday  November 28, 2025 
 
Christmas Day Thursday  December 25, 2025  
 *Friday  December 26, 2025 
 

*Designated days off 


